## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 corporate conversion

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greene, Tweed of Delaware, Inc.		12/27/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Greene, Tweed of Delaware, LLC		
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0053420	PALMETTO
Registration Number:	0520867	G-T
Registration Number:	0868191	GTU
Registration Number:	1052852	AGT
Registration Number:	1146152	RSA SEAL
Registration Number:	1266307	ENER-CAP
Registration Number:	1475540	ARLON
Registration Number:	1469573	CHEMRAZ
Registration Number:	1660826	FLUORAZ
Registration Number:	1896944	CHEMRAZ
Registration Number:	2018321	BARREL SEAL
Registration Number:	2034490	DOVETAIL
Registration Number:	2122070	ALTYMID
Registration Number:	2390672	AVALON
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0485

OP \$1065.00 005

Registration Number:	2074037	ENERLIP
Registration Number:	2115683	MSE
Registration Number:	2171894	SEAL-CONNECT
Registration Number:	2234858	GT GREENE TWEED THE INSIDE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2192280	THE INSIDE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2728611	CHEMRAZ
Registration Number:	2851407	XYCOMP
Registration Number:	2780407	XYFLUOR
Registration Number:	2842308	ST-DRY
Registration Number:	2785796	SEAL-CONNECT
Registration Number:	2785997	ACT
Registration Number:	3606620	EXTENSIS
Registration Number:	3792093	PROTECHNA
Registration Number:	4133527	ENDURO
Registration Number:	3982163	DLF
Registration Number:	4063915	TECHNALOC
Registration Number:	3967211	PROFUSION
Registration Number:	3967212	DIFUSION
Serial Number:	77905345	INTERFUSION
Registration Number:	3962833	HYFUSION
Registration Number:	3328159	AR
Registration Number:	4010183	OPTEGRA
Registration Number:	3886423	XACTAPAK
Registration Number:	3886424	VORAZ
Registration Number:	3982618	CERACOMP
Serial Number:	85593466	ULTURA
Serial Number:	85688630	ECO-INNOVATION
Serial Number:	85688634	XYSCAN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2152799394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215.279.9389

Email: linda.ladzenski@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan A. LaVine

Address Line 1: 1600 JFK Boulevard, 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G0805.5003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan A. LaVine	
Signature:	/Jordan A. LaVine/	
Date:	02/18/2014	
Total Attachments: 4 source=corporate conversion#page1.tif source=corporate conversion#page2.tif source=corporate conversion#page3.tif source=corporate conversion#page4.tif		

PAGE 3

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GREENE, TWEED OF DELAWARE, INC."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"GREENE, TWEED OF DELAWARE, INC." TO "GREENE, TWEED OF DELAWARE,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2013, AT 6:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013.

2189623 8100V

131447842

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 1005019

DATE: 12-23-13



PAGE 2

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "GREENE, TWEED OF

DELAWARE, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 6:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013.

2189623 8100V

131447842

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 1005019

DATE: 12-23-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:25 PM 12/18/2013 FILED 06:25 PM 12/18/2013 SRV 131447842 - 2189623 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is March 7, 1989.
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Greene, Tweed of Delaware, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Greene, Tweed of Delaware, LLC.
6.)	The effective date of this Certificate is the 27th day of December, 2013.
IN '	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the  2013  By:  Authorized Person

Name: Michael Delfiner

NY: 847728-6

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:25 PM 12/18/2013 FILED 06:25 PM 12/18/2013 SRV 131447842 - 2189623 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## GREENE, TWEED OF DELAWARE, LLC

## A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, an authorized and natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company"), under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware, herby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Company is Greene, Tweed of Delaware, LLC; and
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1105 North Market St, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is Wilmington Trust SP Services, Inc.
- 3. The effective date of this Certificate is the 27th day of December, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 18 day of December, 2013.

Name: Michael Delfiner

Title: Authorized Person

NY: 848042-4

RECORDED: 02/21/2014